C. Characteristics of Undergraduate Students

1. Mean Math, Verbal and Writing SAT Scores, Fall 2009

The Richard Stockton College of WNew Jersey

The guidelines of accountability reporting require that institutions report SAT data in two ways;
by admit status and for all three admit types combined. In this regard, the mean Fall 2009.
Total SAT score (Math and Verbal) for regular admits was 1144 for special admits 935, and for
EOF admits 935. Total SAT scores for all admit types combined were 1104.

Mean Math Verbal and Writing SAT for First-Time Freshmen,
by Admission Status and Cverall, Fall 2009
Full-Time Students Part-Time Students
Math | N | Verbal M| Writing N Math N | Verbal | M | Writing
Regular Admits 5816 | 658 | 5623 | 658 | 5495 680 5100 3 5233 | 3| 5000 |2
EOF Admits 7871 | 75 | 4567 75 4473 75
Special Admits 4798 | 80 | 456.0 80 4656 79
All Admits 562.0 | 813 | 542.1 813 | 5324 834 5100 3 5233 | 3| 5000 |2
Missing Scores* 55 55 34 1 1 2

"ACT Scores provided.

2. Remediation/Development

a. Name of basic skills placement test administered and criteria (if any) for
selecting test takers in fall 20097 Stockton generally uses the SAT or the ACT for
placement purposes but when one is not available we use a Stockton basic skills
placement exam.

b. Total Number of Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2009

Total Fall 2009 Number of Students Enrolled in One or More % of Total
Undergraduate Enrollment Remedial/Developmental Courses
6,813 320 4.7%

c. Total number of First-time, Full-time (FTFT) Students Enrolled in a
remedial/developmental course in Fall 2009

Total Number of FTFT Students

Number of FTFT Students
Enrolled in One or More
Remedial Courses

Percent of FTFT Enrolled in One
or More Remedial Course

868

166

21.4%

d. First-time, Full-time students (FTFT) Enrolled in a remedial/developmental course
in Fall 2009 by Subject Area

Subject Area Number of FTFT Enrolled In: Percent of all FTFT Enrolled In:
Reading 103 11.9%
Wniting 2 0.2%
Math Computation 116 13.4%
Elem. Algebra 1 0.1%




3. Race/Ethnicity, Gender and Age

The Richard Stockton College of WNew Jersey

a. Undergraduate Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, Fall 2009

White Black Hispanic Asian”® American Non- Race Total
Ind. resident | Unknown®
Alien
Num | Pct | Num | Pct | Num | Pct | Num | Pct | Num | Pct | Num | Pct | Num | Pct | Num Pct
Fulltime 4639 | 765% | 488 | 8.0% | 419 | 6.9% | 343 | 57% | 21 0.3% 19 0.3% | 139 | 2.3% | 6,068 | 100.0%
Part-time 537 | 721% | 68 [ 0.1% | 67 |90% | 41 [55% | 6 |08%| 2 |03%| 24 |32% | 745 | 100.0%
Total 5006 | 760% | 556 | 8.2% | 486 | 7.1% | 384 | 56% | 27 04% | 21 03% | 163 | 2.4% | 6,813 | 100.0%
*Note: Asian includes Pacific Islanders and Unknown includes 2 or more races
b. Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender, Fall 2009
Male Female Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Full time 2,610 43.0% 3,458 57.0% 6,068 100%
Part time 297 39.9% 448 60.1% 745 100%
Total 2,907 42 7% 3,906 57.3% 6,813 100%
¢. Undergraduate Enrollment by Age, Fall 2009
LT 18 18-19 20-21 22-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-49 50-64 b5+ Unkn Tatal
Full
time | Mum 1 1,481 | 2,084 | 1,722 456 125 71 102 25 0 1 6,068
Per 00% | 244% | 343% | 284% | 75% | 21% | 1.2% 17% | 04% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Part
ime | Num 3 11 44 245 188 79 42 83 47 3 0 745
Per 04% | 15% 59% | 329% | 252% | 106% | 56% | 11.1% | 6.3% 0.4% 0.0% 100.0%
Tatal
NLTI 4 1,492 | 2,128 | 1,967 644 204 113 185 72 3 1 6,813
Per 01% | 21.9% | 312% | 289% | 95% | 3.0% | 17% | 27% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
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4. Financial Aid from Federal, State & Institution-Funded Programs, AY 2008-09

FEDERAL FUNDS

Pell Grants

College Work Study

Perkins Loans

SEOG

PLUS Loans

Stafford Loans (Subsidized)
Stafford Loans (Unsubsidized)
SMART & ACG or other

STATE PROGRAMS

Tuition Aid Grants (TAG)
Educational Opportunity Fund (EOF)
Outstanding Scholars (OSRP)
Distinguished Scholars

Urban Scholars

NJ STARs

NJCLASS Loans

INSTITUTIONAL PROGRAMS
Grants/Scholarships
Loans

RECIPIENTS

1,658
152
101
253
314

3,318

3,504
183

1,526
361
17
124
105
194
587

1,161

SOURCE: NJIPEDS Form #41 - Student Financial Aid

DOLLARS ($)

5,340,000
226,000
344,000
275,000

3,342,000

13,775,000
14,497,000
257,000

6,197,000
432,000
57,000
111,000
92,000
685,000
6,501,000

5,312,000
0

5. Firsttime Full-time Freshmen in Fall 2009 Enrollment
By State Residence

$/RECIPIENT

3,220.75
1,486.84
3,405.94
1,086.96
10,643.31
4,151.60
4,033.67
1,404.37

4,060.94
1,196.68
3,352.94
895.16
876.19
3,530.93
11,074.96

4,575.37

a. Full4ime Freshmen Enrollment, In-State and Non-State Residents

State Residents

Non-State Residents

Total

% State Residents

864

8

872

99.1%
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b. Undergraduate Enroliment by Residence, Fall 2009

Percentage of Fall 2009 Undergraduates who are NJ residents is 99.1%. The geographic
residence of all undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2009 is illustrated below.

Central
Ocean 129

Northern
7%

Atlantic
30%

Other Southern
31%

OUT-OF-STATE
1%

Counties:

Central NJ: Hurterdon, Mercer, Middlesex, Monmouth, Somerset, Union = 12.2%

Marthern MJ: Bergen, Essex, Hudson, Morris, Passaic, Sussex, Warren = 6.5%

Southern MNJ: Atlantic, Burlington, Camden, Cape May, Cumberland, Gloucester, Ocean, Salem =80.4%
Out-of-State = 9%



